Silver Reef Christmas Bird Count
Washington County, Utah - 2000 to 2005

Species

Common Loon
Pied-billed Grebe
Horned Grebe
Western Grebe
Double-crested Cormorant
Canada Goose
Mallard

Northern Shoveler
Northern Pintail
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Ruddy Duck
Ring-necked Pheasant
Eared Grebe

Great Blue Heron (Blue form)
Snow Goose
Virginia Rail

Herring Gull

Ross's Goose

Rock Pigeon
Burrowing Owl
Long-eared Owl
Northern Shrike
Wood Duck

Gadwall

American Wigeon
American Green-winged Teal
Canvasback
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Ferruginous Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
Vesper Sparrow
Harris's Sparrow
Golden Eagle
American Kestrel
Merlin

Peregrine Falcon
Prairie Falcon
Gambel's Quail
American Coot
Killdeer

2000
1
6

4

106
185

25
17
390

74
118
14

2001
2

19

1

10

18
46
507
0
33
8
329
1

1

29
62

519

N
oo

—
a=swhhMnDo bbb

(o]

13

227
830

2002
3
12

1

7

1
23
72
198
4
37
19
665
1

7

17
24

34

666

65
24
51

w

—_
w o1 =

(6 =Y

42
595

2003

11

(o2 N \V]

83

306

78
1,163

2004

10

43
325
221

41
15
914

20

32

25
24
13
15
483
16
51
19
32

11

31

~N = =

2005

42

12
51
151
266

99
47
552

79

111

29

38
76
11
16
362
23
50
92
98

12

44

367
1,476
12



Species

Spotted Sandpiper
Ring-billed Gull
California Gull

Rock Dove

Mourning Dove

Inca Dove

Greater Roadrunner
Great Horned Owl
Belted Kingfisher
Red-naped Sapsucker
Ladder-backed Woodpecker
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker
Black Phoebe

Say's Phoebe
Loggerhead Shrike
Western Scrub-Jay
Clark's Nutcracker
American Crow
Common Raven
Horned Lark
Black-capped Chickadee
Mountain Chickadee
Juniper Titmouse
Verdin

Bushtit

Brown Creeper
Cactus Wren

Rock Wren

Canyon Wren
Bewick's Wren

House Wren

Marsh Wren

American Dipper
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher
Western Bluebird
Townsend's Solitaire
Hermit Thrush
American Robin
Northern Mockingbird
Crissal Thrasher
European Starling
American Pipit

Cedar Waxwing
Orange-crowned Warbler
Yellow-rumped (Audubon's) Warble
Spotted Towhee
Abert's Towhee
Brewer's Sparrow
Sage Sparrow
Savannah Sparrow
Fox Sparrow

Song Sparrow
Lincoln's Sparrow

2000
166

41

1,351

16

- 2 0 h~,OONOO BN

19

1,578
85
30

11
17

2002
21
113

95
11

DN NN W

45

361

1,823
225
15

N

25

2003

161
10

[

[

85

15

82

126

21

14

24

25

14

32

70

2,087
77
26
20
30
40

12

30

2004

439

25
15

94

3,819
13
298

31

19
11

40

2005

428

176
14

w o,

41
37

11

46

1,656

W=DMNO 1O W



Species
White-crowned Sparrow
Dark-eyed Junco
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Brewer's Blackbird
Brown-headed Cowbird
Cassin's Finch

House Finch

Pine Siskin

Lesser Goldfinch
American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak
House Sparrow

Eared Grebe/Horned Grebe
American White Pelican
Anna's Hummingbird
Blue-winged Teal
California Condor
Chipping Sparrow
Cinnamon Teal

Clark's Grebe

Common Snipe
Eurasian Collared-Dove
Golden-crowned Kinglet
Greater White-fronted Goose
Great-tailed Grackle
hummingbird sp.

Least Sandpiper
Lewis's Woodpecker
Mountain Bluebird

Mute Swan

Northern Goshawk
Northern Pygmy-Owil
Phainopepla

Pine Grosbeak

Pinyon Jay

Plumbeous Vireo

Red Crosshill
Red-breasted Merganser
Red-breasted Nuthatch
Red-headed Woodpecker
Red-necked Grebe
Sage Thrasher

Steller's Jay

Tundra Swan

Turkey Vulture
Vermilion Flycatcher
White-breasted Nuthatch
White-winged Scoter
Wild Turkey

Grand Total

2000
825
812
245

54
52

109
221

10
36
19
883
17

o

NN —

7,043

2001
1,386
726
382
181
347
13

266

34
43

1,137
10

- 00 O O

1
0

12,166

2002
1,215
528
147
167
555

12
410

96
39

914
39

278

7

9,989

2003
1,463
208
351
121
218

520

73
45

1,302

—_

25

9,927

2004
1,567
608
1,412
164
132

653
55
32

18
1,726

45

16

—_

13
1
1
23

15,592

2005
1,439
250
599
108
515

942
78
115
11

1,256

21

34

12,333

* Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.



