## **Silver Reef Christmas Bird Count**

Washington County, Utah - 2000 to 2005

Species	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
Common Loon Pied-billed Grebe	1 6	2 19	3 12	11	1 10	42
Horned Grebe	O	19	1	11	10	8
Western Grebe	4	10	7	2	7	8
Double-crested Cormorant	-	10	1	4	5	12
Canada Goose		18	23	9	43	51
Mallard	106	46	72	78	325	151
Northern Shoveler	185	507	198	275	221	266
Northern Pintail	100	0	4	8	221	200
Bufflehead	25	33	37	26	41	99
Common Goldeneye	17	8	19	16	15	47
Ruddy Duck	390	329	665	87	914	552
Ring-necked Pheasant	000	1	1	54	7	6
Eared Grebe		•	•	0-1	,	79
Great Blue Heron (Blue form)	2	1	7	3	4	5
Snow Goose	_	•	•	Ü	7	1
Virginia Rail				2		•
Herring Gull		1		_		
Ross's Goose		•			3	4
Rock Pigeon				83	75	111
Burrowing Owl	0			00	70	
Long-eared Owl	Ŭ				20	
Northern Shrike			1	1		1
Wood Duck	7	7	17	12	32	29
Gadwall	7	4	24		4	3
American Wigeon	6	29	9	5	25	38
American Green-winged Teal	24	62	34	· ·	24	76
Canvasback		1	4	27	13	11
Redhead	17	1	3		15	16
Ring-necked Duck	292	519	666	306	483	362
Greater Scaup			4	6	16	23
Lesser Scaup	93	46	65	90	51	50
Hooded Merganser	11	16	24	9	19	92
Common Merganser	22	2	51	18	32	98
Bald Eagle	3	4	1	3	3	5
Northern Harrier	3	4	1	12	11	12
Sharp-shinned Hawk	4	5	3	3	5	4
Cooper's Hawk	4	2	1	2	2	7
Red-tailed Hawk	44	12	15	23	31	44
Ferruginous Hawk	1	3	3	2	1	3
Rough-legged Hawk	3	1		1	1	
Vesper Sparrow		5		2	7	
Harris's Sparrow			1			
Golden Eagle	6	6	5	3	7	1
American Kestrel	22	13	11	21	15	31
Merlin	1	2	1	3	6	6
Peregrine Falcon		1				
Prairie Falcon		2		1	1	1
Gambel's Quail	74	227	42	78	195	367
American Coot	118	830	595	1,163	1,182	1,476
Killdeer	14	2		5	3	12

Species	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
Spotted Sandpiper	1	1 006	01		420	400
Ring-billed Gull	166	1,036	21		439	428
California Gull	1	8	110			2
Rock Dove	41	66 17	113	101	70	170
Mourning Dove	3	17	95	161	72	176
Inca Dove	_	0	11	10	18	14
Great Harrard Onl	5	0	1	1	5	6
Great Horned Owl	0	1	0	4	4	_
Belted Kingfisher	2	2	3	1	1	5
Red-naped Sapsucker	1	5	2	8	5	3
Ladder-backed Woodpecker	0	1	2 2	1	5 2	3
Downy Woodpecker	2	0	2		2	
Hairy Woodpecker	4	0	0.4	0.5	70	4.4
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker	47	34	64	85	79	41
Black Phoebe	6 10	2 16	2 10	3 15	4 15	9 37
Say's Phoebe	3	3	5	9	4	
Loggerhead Shrike		3 42	ວ 21	9 82	33	3 11
Western Scrub-Jay Clark's Nutcracker	55		21	02	33	1.1
	20	0			06	
American Crow	28	01	1E	100	26 85	46
Common Raven	73	91	45	126	85	46
Horned Lark	0	1,486		21	0	
Black-capped Chickadee	2 7	1			2	
Mountain Chickadee	/	4	0	4.4	4	0
Juniper Titmouse	_	2	2	14	9	6
Verdin	5	4	6	5	5	5
Bushtit	87	30	5	24	4	27
Brown Creeper	4	0		0	1	10
Cactus Wren Rock Wren	2 12	2 8	11	3	10	10 16
Canyon Wren	3	4	1	25 3	12 3	4
Bewick's Wren	3 14	8	7	3 14	3 12	4 17
House Wren	14	1	1	14	12	2
Marsh Wren	ı	1	4			4
American Dipper	1	I	1			4
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	12	19	24	32	25	29
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher	12	19	24	32	15	1
Western Bluebird	29	16	15	31	3	23
Townsend's Solitaire	1	6	8	1	2	23
Hermit Thrush	2	1	O	ı	۷	1
American Robin	75	186	361	70	94	14
Northern Mockingbird	4	100	3	4	7	6
Crissal Thrasher	7	Ī	1	2	1	U
European Starling	1,351	1,578	1,823	2,087	3,819	1,656
American Pipit	22	85	225	2,007 77	13	1,030
Cedar Waxwing	65	30	15	26	298	10
Orange-crowned Warbler	1	00	10	20	1	3
Yellow-rumped (Audubon's) Warble	8	11	2	30	31	30
Spotted Towhee	34	17	5	40	19	5
Abert's Towhee	6	2	5	3	11	6
Brewer's Sparrow	U	۷		3	1 1	2
Sage Sparrow	1					1
Savannah Sparrow	ı			12	40	3
Fox Sparrow				2	70	J
Song Sparrow	16	5	25	30	6	11
Lincoln's Sparrow	10	5	20	50	J	1
						'

Species	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
White-crowned Sparrow	825	1,386	1,215	1,463	1,567	1,439
Dark-eyed Junco	812	726	528	208	608	250
Red-winged Blackbird	245	382	147	351	1,412	599
Western Meadowlark	54	181	167	121	164	108
Brewer's Blackbird	52	347	555	218	132	515
Brown-headed Cowbird	02	13	000	2.0	.02	0.0
Cassin's Finch	109	.0	12			
House Finch	221	266	410	520	653	942
Pine Siskin	3	9	5	020	2	78
Lesser Goldfinch	10	34	96	73	55	115
American Goldfinch	36	43	39	45	32	11
Evening Grosbeak	19	70	00	40	18	11
House Sparrow	883	1,137	914	1,302	1,726	1,256
Eared Grebe/Horned Grebe	17	1,137	39	1,302	1,720	1,230
American White Pelican	1	10	39		U	
Anna's Hummingbird	'		1	1		
Blue-winged Teal			'	'	2	
California Condor	1				۷	
Chipping Sparrow	'			6		
Cinpping Sparrow Cinnamon Teal		1		O		
Clark's Grebe		1				4
Common Snipe	1					4
Eurasian Collared-Dove	1				9	29
	5				9	29
Golden-crowned Kinglet Greater White-fronted Goose	5					0
		4	2		3	3 27
Great-tailed Grackle	4	1	3		3	21
hummingbird sp.	1	^		4		
Least Sandpiper	0	0		1		
Lewis's Woodpecker	0	0	070	3		4
Mountain Bluebird	0	8	278	6		1
Mute Swan		1				1
Northern Goshawk						1
Northern Pygmy-Owl	1 2	1				
Phainopepla	2					
Pine Grosbeak		1		40	4.5	04
Pinyon Jay				49	45	21
Plumbeous Vireo				1	40	
Red Crossbill		0			16	
Red-breasted Merganser	0	2			0	
Red-breasted Nuthatch	3				2	
Red-headed Woodpecker					1	
Red-necked Grebe			1			
Sage Thrasher	0	0	4	0	10	1
Steller's Jay	9	2	4	2	13	0
Tundra Swan	0					2
Turkey Vulture	2				1	
Vermilion Flycatcher	0				4	1
White-breasted Nuthatch	6				1	
White-winged Scoter		1	-	0.5	00	0.4
Wild Turkey		0	7	25	23	34
Grand Total	7,043	12,166	9,989	9,927	15,592	12,333

<sup>\*</sup> Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.